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Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1991/26-continued

No. 105

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty II Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To
3004.90.19 Nimotop (nimodipine) solutions and tablets imported Free Free 26 984896H 3/91 3/91
per CO15 on IE AKS0267315
3909.10.09 8 tonnes only Beetle BE690 iso butylated urea formaldehyde resin Free Free 99 984727] 1/91  3/91
THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn
Tariff Ref.
Item Description of Goods No.
3004.90.19 Becodisk 730004C
3004.90.19 Becotide ... nebulisation 530272C
3919.90.09) Regenerated ... film 461051C
3920.71.00)
39.21)
61.16 Ladies ... gloves 981137A
7607.19.00 Pre-cut ... seals 930547F .
8433.19.09 Ground ... mowers 982757K 9/91
8527.11.00) Radio ... above 985337F .
8527.31.00)
8527.39.00) -
8544.70.00 Fibre ... construction 982769C 9/91
8708.99.39 Catalogued ... use 840031J ..
FOURTH SCHEDULE
Applications for Concessions Declined
Tariff Ref.
Item Description of Goods No.
3004.90.19 Oruvail gel 984947F
6402.19.19 Divers boot (rubber) with moulded rubber or plastic sole, with 9854257
or without zip
6402.19.19 Diving boots of neoprene with moulded soles only 985484D
8407.33.09 One short stroke 970cc Mini Cooper engine complete with gearbox 985341D

and differential

NOTE

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice
may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request.

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed
purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the Gazette.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of July 1991.

V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Commerce.



